
1. 

'" , " ~ I .... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 2220S.Q63S 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 5~3~~ 
VEWL.# 4(} '3.7 L 
1-171 : _Yes~N. 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM 
Last Middle First 

. l:t ..- f I. ') I, D • j) I'" I \I Current Address __ #_·_4 __ ~_·_·~X_a __ p __ ~~~_~ __ · __ Q __ J_O ___ ~~c_.~_,~_M __ ~"_~~ __ u_'~~~~ __ 'N ____ ___ 

Date 0 f B irth -----.J-q.&..;.!~1J---- Place of Birth Nil\~j &,iJ::.. Vi..:J-N~~" -----------------------
P rev i ou S Oc cupa t; on (be fore 197 S) _Ce;;;..b..;.;;.....:.,;....e-----------------------______________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From ~ .14-. ¥ To f~.kr ..... k- lb. gr 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 

ame 

I~ e,~L CA?b SO., 
o Address' T~ephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

~M~Cj~ ~ I~ qj~ ) 

Relationship 

.SO"fv 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_"""7"':'M-:-~--:-~t1J __ &kA-tv __ 'er~_c..J.u_·£l) ___ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- FA. 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



EM3ASSY OF THE UNITEu STATeS OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILANn 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN QUANG CHIEU 
NGUYEN THI PHUONG HOA 
NGUYEN KIM CHAU 
NGUYEN KIM CHue 
NGUYEN QUANG CHU~G 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEIoiL#: 44392 

H1 CV 
p 15 
Q 10 
TIP HO 

&ORN 17 
BORI~ 21 
BORN 23 
BORN 26 
6 OJlN 29 

XA SAC HAl 

CHI MINH 

APR "27 
APR 56 
FE8 63 
"1AY 56 
APR 69 

OCT 19, 1989 

(IV 52399) 
WI FE 
uNMARRtE~ OAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED OAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUCC COl NHU T~M OU TIEU-CHU.N DE DINH-CJ 
TAL HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYeT-OINH eUOI eUSG DE HOI DU OI=U-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN eUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-T~U HAY TUY vrEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOl eUNG eUA YIEN-eHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUDe 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-HAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHOE TOT O:P VA HOI OU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY OUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHcP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG Tal YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP riO CUOC THI HANH TAL 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN OEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TPAT TU (OOP), KE CA ~HUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHtEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA Duoe CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
Duoe PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY eUA SAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CO~ HIEU LUC NuA, TRONG M~T so TRUON; HO?, B~O 

GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/88 0753377 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 

6 Chu-Van-An 

Ha-Noi 



Embassy of the United Slales of America 

DATE: /7 {X-T gel 

/;ts ~J,u C /1111117 7ho 
rVPj//i 

!1r/;'r1c;fClc(/ LltA C;;()QOS-{/t;s~'--
f/ j 1 

Dear Vm4lS ;<:;4u ( &/;7;} lie, 
This is in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

IV: S~3t1 

PA: 

Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 

regarding the 

As it appears that the LOI was never received we 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
-While they are not eligible for- inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy_and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.S. 'authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the u.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the u.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincer~ _ 

~~ 
u.S. Orderly Departure Program 



HOI oong Quan Trt 
Board Of DIrectors 

'(Hue MINH THO 

)lCUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH CiAO 

~<CUYEN VAN 001 

'1CUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~PLOWMAN 
TRAN (1M DUNG 

TI1AN THI PHUONG 

Ban Chap Hanh ui. 
ExecutIve Board 

(HUe MINH THO 

President 

NGuYEN OUYNH ciAo 
1st VICe-PresIdent 

TRAN KiM DUNG 

2no vlce-PresKlent 

NGUYEN VAN c161 
5ecretarv General 

TRAN fHI PHuONG 

Ueoutv 5ecretarv 
'4CUYEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

co vanooan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPLQWMAN 

)lCUYEN XUAN LAN 

...... , '" A ~ ".... 

HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

/ 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

I 

Ngay thang 
.,. 

nam 198 

Kinh gdi: 
C £r. I 

N~~ q(,~h.5} C~ 
16l;J ~d_./ 

Thtia ong/Ba, 

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam da nhan dudc 
thu va'ho sd cuva Ong/Ba xin doan tu xho than bang quyen' 
thu,Rc. _ChuQg toi thanh th .... a.t ccim do Ong/Ba da to"" long tin 

d~ ~ 'l.. .... '" I .. td ng_va ~~dqg u~g ho~t dQ~g cua HQ~ trong cong tac nhan 
dao nay de van dong cho than nhan c~a chung ta s~m dUoc 
doan tu. . 

ch~ng toi dang xuc ti~n vj~c l~p~danh sach cda quy 
than nhan hien con bi giam giti hay da dudc tr~ t~ do cung, 
vc,i gia di-nh 'muSn roi Viet-Nam theo chuong trinh liRa di co 

A" A.."" A" I ,,\'" ",-) I 

trat tuft (OOP) de nC?P cho cd quan co tham quyen cdu xet. 
A.", - ,... j\.- - ". .... 

Neu Ong/Ba chua lap ho sci doan _tu cho than nhan, _ 
xin hay dien cac mau dihh kern gdi,ve cho,Hoi, dong thOi 
chung toi cung de-ngh~ opg/Ba t~ep xuc voi 'cd quan thien 
nguy~n t~i d~atphudng de lap thu t~c doan tq qua chucing 
tr~rih ,.liRa di co trcit t

q
1Jii. Trl1dng hop da nQP don roi, 

x~n g~i cho Hoi mSt ban sao. 
- "" ,A. t' , .,. A A. 

~ Vi Hoi hoat dong co tinh cach tu nguyen, nen xin 
Ong/Ba vul long md! khi lien lac tliu' In v<;i Hoi, glii 
cho mot phong bi"- co dan tem sa:>' de 'en viec phuc dap. 

Khuc Minh Tho 
Tich 

,. .... ..... 'I-- ,.."1,..' 'l. 

TAl LIEU CAN BO TUC: (Ban sao, moi thu" 2 ban) 
(-) 

"", '- At...- l-
(i) ~IEN VAO MAU ~INH KEM (Moi mau 2 ban) 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

INTAKE FORM (Two C~pies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) 

Day (Ngay) 

First. (Ten goi) 

191f Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-larried (Co lap gia dinh) : L 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 4+./ Cu X ~ b4c 4tai., Q 10 ..f.u, tt Ivl~ (J-.~ \J~~ 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): <)uo...lI+ ·7r>" Too (Den) ~~ IO.Xf 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 'xVAJ..) Loc 
CAMP (Trai tu) --~~~~~~------------------------------------------

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b-a-c~)-:---.~CO--~--~-~~t~----------------------------
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : ____ =-~~--~-----------______________________ Date (nam) : ________ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co) :~~~~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 0.l.3~1 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i~b-e-n--s-au--v-o-~~I-d~a-y--d~u--c~h~~~'~t~i 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 

It •. CM. 't~ ~a,- ~ t~LAo ~ ct.; U;A1I?J C-fa 'Vtefij~ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (T~a Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) : 

~tA '1 ~ I-o..CJ ~t-' Ck '101 n 
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ~~ 
----~~---------------

NAME & SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ________ ~ __________ ___ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO:ISHIP :0 

PA. 

I 
! 

I I 
i 

I I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I I 
i 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIO~AL INFORMATION 
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HQI obng ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUc UI\IH 1l«J 

NCl./VEN l14! HAHH 

NCUV1li4 ouYNH ~o 
NCU'rEN V~ 00 
~XU~lAN 
~PlOWMAN 
rriAN KIM ClUNe . 
TRAN TH! I'H!..i<lNC 

Ban Ch~p Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KHVc MINH THCl 
Pr4!Sldent 

fllGlJVEN ouYNH ciAo 
10;[ VICe-PresIdent 

TRAN d.! DUNe, 
2nc:l VICe-Pr4!Sldent 

t¥JIJYEH VAN cl5t 
Secretary General 

TRAN fH! PHl.IONC 
Deoutv secretary 

NCUYEN TH! ~H 
Treasurer 

C6vanOoin 
AdVIsory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NCuvEN XvAN LAN 

1 HOI CIA £liNH Tll NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TElEPHONE: 

UFC r; '. 'OQ8 .......... ! .... -~ 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG CHIEU 

Date of Birth: 1927 

IVII: 52399 

VEWL II : 44392 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOr sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by .NGUYEN QUANG CHAN 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOi oong OU3n Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUc: t..tI'fH THO 

NQJvEN TH! HANH 

NCUYtN ouYNH ciAo 
~VAnOO 
NCl.IYEN xuAN \.AN 

~PlOWMAN 
mAN KIM DUNG' 

TRAN TH! PHtbNc 

Ban Chap Hanh T."'. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THO' 
Prl!9dent 

NClJYiN wiNH ciAo 
1U VICe-Pre'5ldent 

Tl!AiIllCN DUNG. 
2nc1 VICe-Pre'5ldent 

NQJV£N VAN co 
'iecretary CeneraI 

Tl!AN TH! PtlUONc; 
~tv Secretary 

NQJVEN fH! HANH 
Treawrer 

Co Van eoan 
Advisory Committee 

,.... , " ,..., ,.... 
HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG CHIEU 

Date of Birth: 1927 

IVII: 52399 

VEWL II: 44392 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ,NGUYEN QUANG CHAN 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOi DOng Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH ntO 

NCUvt"N TH! HANH 

NCUYiN ouYNH ciAo 
NCUYiNv~oo 
NCUVEN xu~ tAN 

~PlClWMAH 
11!AN KIM OUNC' 

11!AH TH! PH4..i6NG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

NGUYEN ouYNH ciAo 
1~t VICe-Prl!!lldent 

11!AN K'" OUNC. 
200 VICe-Pr~t 

NCUVEN VAN co. 
Setretarv General 

Tl!AN TH! PHWNc 
Oeoutv Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 
Trt'ilSUfer 

Co van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NCuYeN XUAN tAN 

,... , , ,..., ,... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG CHIEU 

Date of Birth: 1927 

IV#: 52399 

VEWL # : 44392 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely ynurs, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by .NGUYEN OUANG CHAN 

as shown in the attachments. 
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To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: (92,7 
Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: I ~ Years Months --- ___ Days 

IV # 

VEWL # 
\. ) 

1-171 : Yes; No. -

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

(\~ 

! t:~ c ~R M ci: u..ctJ , (~ 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 

\) AJ . , 

Yes r No. 
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EM~ASS' OF T~E U~ITEJ STATES OF AMERICA 
3ANGKOK, T~AILAN~ 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCEQN: 

NGUYEN QJANG CrlIEU 
NGUYEN TMI PHUvN~ HOA 
NGUYeN KIM CHAlJ 
NGUYEN KIM CHue 
NGUYEN QUANG CHU~G 

ADJR2SS IN VIETNAM: 

VElfL#: 44392 

:11 C J.J 

OJ 1 5 
~ 10 
TIP 110 

b OR ~~ 17 
BOI?N 21 
6 OR 7J 23 
oOIlN 2~ 
BO~N 29 

XA SAC HAl 

CHI MINH 

AP'< 27 
AP~ .56 
F=~ 63 
r-IAY ~6 
O\PR 6q 

OCT 19, 1939 

(IV 52399) 
loll Fe 
~NMA~R!~~ 0AUGHTER 
UN~A~RIED DAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN T'<EI~ DAY OUOC CO! NHU T:'M DU TIEU-CHUI\N DE DPH~-CJ 

TAl riOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUY=T-D!NH CUJI CU~G DE HOI DU QI~U-KIE~ 
CON TUY THUOC VA~ euoc PHONG-VAN CJA VIEN-CHUC SO ~I-T~U HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-IY VA KET-QUA ~IEC KHA~ sue KHOE VA THJ-NGHIEM Y-TE CA~ 
TH1ET. DE CO SU CMA?-THUAt~ CUOl CUNG eUA VI2N-CHue HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHl ~OI KHOI VIET-~AM, MOl NGUOI CAN co SU: ~HOE TOT D:P VA MOl DU 
NHUNG JIEU-KIEN eUA LUlT DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG ~SUCI NAY OUOC eHINH-~UYEN VI~T-NAM C"O 
PNEP XUAT-CANH, eHUN~ TOI rEU CAU wUY V: CHO PHEP rlO c~OC THI HA~H TAl 
VIET-NAM NrlUNG T~U-TUC CAN THIET L!EN-QU~N DEN 1'10-50 XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, TMEO CHUON;-TRINn wA cr co T~AT TU (ODP), KE CA ~HUNG THU­
TUC KHAM S~C-KHCE, THU-~~HIcM V-TE C4N THIET VA Duac eHINH-QUYEN 
VlcT-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO TrlAM-QUYlN eUA CHINH-PHJ HQA-KY DE 
Duae PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIE~ JUOC OINM-CU TAl HOA-KY eUA BAT cu N~ual NAO co TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CO~ ~IEU Lue NJA, TRON~ ~OT SO TRU~N; HO?, BAD 
GOM eA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OE~ TUJI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/88 ;)753377 

~1-IBASSY 
1_"lT ION AF =A IR S 



NGUyeN QUANG CHIEU 
H1 CU tA BAC HAl 
P 15 
Q 10 
TIP MO CHI MINH 
VIeT NAM 

~rderly Oepa~ture Pro~ra~ 

American embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

IV NUMber : 52399 

The enclosed informat1on pertains to your interest in the Jrderly 
Departure Pro~ram. Please read and folIo. all the instructions 
very carefully. When co~municating with thi3 office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS ~ef~r to th9 IV nu~b?r ~xactly a3 1t app~a~s 
above. 

rollowing ~s an =nglish tran~lation of th~ enc~osed Lett~r of 
Introduction : 

The above na~ed individual~ appe~r to qualify for resettl.ment in the 
unitgd States of Americ~. A final deC1sion as to their eligibility, 
ho~ever, can only be mad~ after they have bean 1nterviewed by the 
appropriate United States imm~~ration or consular officials and ~ave 
had certain requir3d medical examinations and te~ts. Approval will 
depend on the injiv1dual~ ~ein~ determined by J.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's d9parture from Vietnam, to be in sa~1~factory health 
and to .eet the requirem~nts of U.S. immigration law~. 

Therefore, should these individual~ receive exit per.ission from the 
Vietname~e Gov~rnment, ~e reQuest that they be permit tad to undert3ke 
in Vietnam all formalities and proce~s~nQ connected ~ith their 
application to l~ave V1etnam under the U.S. Orderly Oeoarture Program, 
including the re~uirad medical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Guvernment officials to ba interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this lett~r for resettle­
ment in the United States ~ey De inv31idated in cert~in situations, 
includ~ng marr1a~e, divorce, the attainment of a;e of 21, or deatn. 

cncl: lett~r of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM IJJO 
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